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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Bangladesh has objected to the construction of Tipaimukh Dam;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) & (b) : As per available information, Government of Bangladesh has shown concern regarding construction of Tipaimukh Dam Project (1500 MW) in Manipur. Government of Bangladesh has requested for information of the Tipaimukh Dam. There have also been misinformed protests in Bangladesh regarding construction of the Project on Barak River.

(c) : Government of India has shared information on the Project with the Government of Bangladesh and has also invited a Bangladesh Parliamentary Delegation to visit India in this connection.
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